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Aqueous suspension of sodium borate for spraying 

Sodium Pentaborate 
NaB5O8 • 5H2O 
CAS No. 12631-71-9 

Solubor ® Flow is a white aqueous suspension manufactured in France by Borax Français S.A.S. 
EU Fertilizing product: Micronutrient suspension fertilizer (PFC 1(C)(II)(a)).

Chemical Specification 
Analyte Guarantee 
Boron (B) % w/w 
B2O3 % w/w  
Equivalent NaB5O8 • 5H2O % w/w 
“Viscosity @ 24 Hours” mPas  

9.6 - 10.4 
30.9 - 33.5 
52.4 - 56.8 
≤6000 

Contains up to 2% stabilizing agents. Store indoors between 5°C and 35°C.

Product has a shelf life of nine (9) months from production date.

European Patent Application No. 1129051 

BFC29-v.4EU

Analyte Typical Limit PFC 1(C)(II)(a)

As (ppm)
Cd (ppm)
Pb (ppm)
Hg (ppm)
Ni (ppm)

96
19
58
10
192

<5
<1
<1
<1
<1
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