



Aqueous suspension of sodium borate for spraying

Sodium Pentaborate

$\text{NaB}_5\text{O}_8 \cdot 5\text{H}_2\text{O}$

CAS No. 12631-71-9

Solubor ® Flow is a white aqueous suspension manufactured in France by Borax Français S.A.S. EU Fertilizing product: Micronutrient suspension fertilizer (PFC 1(C)(II)(a)).

Chemical Specification

Analyte	Guarantee
Boron (B) % w/w	9.6 - 10.4
B_2O_3 % w/w	30.9 - 33.5
Equivalent $\text{NaB}_5\text{O}_8 \cdot 5\text{H}_2\text{O}$ % w/w	52.4 - 56.8
“Viscosity @ 24 Hours” mPas	≤6000

Analyte	Limit PFC 1(C)(II)(a)	Typical
As (ppm)	96	<5
Cd (ppm)	19	<1
Pb (ppm)	58	<1
Hg (ppm)	10	<1
Ni (ppm)	192	<1

Contains up to 2% stabilizing agents. Store indoors between 5°C and 35°C.

Product has a shelf life of nine (9) months from production date.

European Patent Application No. 1129051